
9 115

35 541

95 885

202 392

325 637

437 877

504 376

549 167

594 250

646 056

677 184

682 068

688 442

694 656

699 394

704 976

710 813

714 806

721 760

9 115

35 541

82 406

147 771

239 328

293 182

316 898

333 825

353 238

375 281

386 864

388 781

391 790

394 471

396 467

398 980

402 036

404 062

406 663

–

7 096

59 122

132 327

224 558

293 182

316 898

333 825

353 238

375 281

386 864

388 781

391 790

394 471

396 467

398 980

402 036

404 062

406 663

4 748 827

50 269 590

90 790 873

143 764 666

233 686 539

273 263 483

304 945 041

316 590 451

320 230 472

334 663 189

338 741 919

330 041 201

338 424 994

325 579 769

322 502 368

304 800 574

312 513 028

313 077 358

306 921 324

4 748 827

50 269 590

82 306 799

117 849 802

182 577 983

204 010 091

215 994 022

207 654 238

214 452 102

222 904 652

218 657 383

212 168 601

216 013 422

213 547 712

206 215 648

190 331 285

195 918 676

198 202 100

194 396 263

–

598 591

54 130 867

110 608 424

176 053 463

204 010 091

215 994 022

207 654 238

214 452 102

222 904 652

218 657 383

212 168 601

216 013 422

213 547 712

206 215 648

190 331 285

195 918 676

198 202 100

194 396 263

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

用戶數

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

No. of Subscibers

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

供氣量

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

Consumption

1968
民國 57年

1971
民國 60年

1976
民國 65年

1981
民國 70年

1986
民國 75年

1991
民國 80年

1996
民國 85年

2001
民國 90年

2006
民國 95年

2011
民國100年

2016
民國105年

2017
民國106年

2018
民國107年

2019
民國108年

2020
民國109年

2021
民國110年

2022
民國111年

2023
民國112年

2024

本府產業發展局。

①瓦斯供應用戶數係為年底數。

①

單位：戶；立方公尺

大 台 北 區 瓦 斯 股 份
年 及 項 目 別

Year & Item

總 計
Great Taipei Gas Corp.

合 計 天 然 瓦 斯
Grand Total Total Natural Gas

資料來源：

附 註：

762 家庭生活



9 115

28 445

23 284

15 444

14 770

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

13 360

37 140

51 656

77 374

87 058

95 000

102 334

111 900

117 844

118 700

119 934

120 825

121 577

122 349

122 945

123 461

124 252

–

–

119

7 045

10 950

23 442

34 464

46 998

53 379

60 862

66 372

67 159

68 405

69 165

70 184

70 925

71 331

71 979

73 311

–

–

–

10 436

23 703

43 879

65 956

73 344

85 299

98 013

106 104

107 428

108 313

110 195

111 166

112 722

114 501

115 304

117 534

4 748 827

49 670 999

28 175 932

7 241 378

6 524 520

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

8 477 021

18 611 225

32 474 599

38 665 018

44 694 197

46 449 323

47 488 234

49 132 557

49 084 905

48 118 029

51 079 578

50 300 707

50 917 966

49 461 083

50 570 277

50 583 301

49 837 499

–

–

7 053

3 201 057

5 194 397

9 788 242

14 846 790

18 338 123

20 273 648

21 569 206

20 894 887

20 620 996

21 024 358

19 908 478

20 839 614

20 689 611

21 041 220

20 331 347

19 763 320

–

–

–

4 102 582

13 439 560

20 800 132

29 410 032

44 148 767

38 016 488

41 056 774

50 104 744

49 133 575

50 307 636

41 822 872

44 529 140

44 318 595

44 982 855

43 960 610

42 924 242

Department of Economic Development.

①Figures of the subscribers are taken at the end of the year.

Table 256. Gas Consumption by Gas Company in Taipei City
①

3
Unit : Household; m

有 限 公 司 陽明山瓦斯股份有限公司 欣欣天然氣股份有限公司 欣湖天然氣股份有限公司
Yangmingshan Gas Corp. Xinxin Gas Corp. Xinhu Gas Corp.

煤 炭 瓦 斯 天 然 瓦 斯 天 然 瓦 斯 天 然 瓦 斯
Coal Gas Natural Gas Natural Gas Natural Gas

Source :

Note :

Family Living 763
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